



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	954028 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Don CHANG 0//11/06	Name: Alcor Micro, Corp. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 l	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 17F., No.202, Sec.2,
Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	Yen-Ping N. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan
	City: Taipei State: Taiwaz _{ip:} 103
Execution Date: December 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧛 No
Additional number	pers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alcor Micro, Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box No.6-57,	Enclosed
Chung-Ho, Taipei 235,	Authorized to be charged to deposit
Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Street Address:	
RHARISI 00000053 10042331 City: Chung-Ho ^{State} : Taipeizo: 235	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy December 21,

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

		ASSIG	NMENT DEED
This	s Assignme	nt agreement is applicable to an invention	entitled (invention Title) Logic Circuit Using Hardware
A. 145-14-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-	CO F	rocess Keyboard Scanni	nq
The	PAIENTE	HIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)			ted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S	S. Patent Application Serial No.	filed
The			issued
rne (Check one)		RIGHTS assigned under this agreement ar S. Patent rights only	e.
(Check one)			signee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
		U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The	ASSIGNO	B(s) referred to in this agreement is (or ar	c).
Full name of	sole or firs	tinventor) Chi-Tung CHANG	G .
(Address)	No.23	-7, Lane 147, Sec.2, C	neng-Tai Rd., Wu-Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien.
	Taiw	an, R.O.C.	
(Full name of	second joi	nt inventor, if any) DON CHANG	150
(Address)	4 <u>F.</u>	NO.53, Alley 342, Land	e 150, Sec.5, Hsin-I Rd., Taipei,
Eull name of	third joint i	pyontor if any)	
,			
The	First ASSI	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Name of Ass	signee)	Alcor Micro, Corp.	AND REPORTED THE PROPERTY OF T
Address of A	issignee) .	17F., No.202, Sec.2,	Yen-Ping N. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		and the second s	
		SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Address of A	issignee/		
The	Third ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Address of A	ssignee)		THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF
	-		
	First ASS		
(Che		an individual	
		a partnership	Taiwan, R.O.C.
		a Corporation of <u>Talpel</u> ,	(State or Country)
T l	Canond A	SSIGNEE is:	(Ciaio di dalam),
	- Second Av eck one)		
(Cili		[] a partparchin	
		a Corporation of	(Charles or Country)
			(State or Country)
The	Third ASS	IGNEE is:	
(Ch	eck one)	an individual	
		a partnership	Occasion
		a Corporation of	(State or Country)
			ab ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
The	ASSIGNO	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by ou	ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
s acknowled	ged, have	and do hereby assign the following to sull and exclusive right to the invention.	The state of the s
	the f	and exclusive right to the entire right, title	and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	ilio r	ight to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 113.	based on the property outborize(s) and requests the
A -	T9H) 2 III o ∝i	Patent Applications assigned under this Ag	based on any earlier foreign applications for the state of the greement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
	ar of Daton	te and trademarks to issue an echolo?	enders and assume
	(-) -aanaati	na caid invention, and leading in any least	to cause any ann all Lellers I die in to
substitute, re	enewal, ree	xamination and reissue applications, exec	proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional lawful papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to ute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to rally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their for said invention.
be issued to	said ASSI	SNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and gene	for said invention.
successors			
	180	in a Mr. T.	December 21, 2001 (Date) December 21, 2001 (Date)
	27.0	first inventor)	(Date)
	(Signatu	re or sole of ill Strive Holf Chi'-Tur	g CHANG
		on Chy	December 21, 2001
	/Cianotu	re of second inventor, if any) Don CF	(Date)
	(อเฐกลเม	TO OF GOODING THE PARTY OF THE	
			(Date)
	/Cianoti	of third inventor, if any)	,

PATENT REEL: 012472 FRAME: 0869